The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

House of Representatives,

The committee on Bills in the Third Reading, to whom was referred the

Engrossed Bill relative to motor vehicle insurance (see House, No. 5111) being sections 221, 222 and 223 contained in the engrossed bill relative to strengthening Massachusetts' economic leadership (see House, No. 5100), which was returned by Her Excellency the Governor pursuant to Article LVI with recommendation of amendment specified by her, (see Attachment A of House, No. 5112)

Reports recommending that the amendment recommended by Her Excellency the Governor be considered in the following form:

By striking all after the enacting clause and inserting in place thereof the following 4 sections:

"SECTION 1. Section 34A of chapter 90 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2022 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 102, the words "at least twenty thousand dollars" and inserting in place thereof the following words:- not less than \$25,000.

SECTION 2. Said section 34A of said chapter 90, as so appearing, is hereby further amended by striking out, in lines 104 and 105, the words "at least forty thousand dollars" and inserting in place thereof the words:- not less than \$50,000.

SECTION 3. Section 34O of said chapter 90, as so appearing, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 17, the words "five thousand dollars" and inserting in place thereof the following figure:- \$30,000.

SECTION 4. Sections 1 through 3, inclusive, shall apply to motor vehicle liability	ty
policies issued or renewed on or after July 1, 2025.".	
And that when so amended the same will be correctly drawn.	
	.,
For the Committee	<u>'</u> .